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Introduction

Productivity is the deliberate, strategic
investment of your time, talent, intelligence,
energy, resources, and opportunities in a
manner calculated to move you measurably
closer to meaningful goals.

-Dan S. Kennedy,
strategic advisor, consultant, business coach, and author,
influencing more than 1 million business owners annually

As Dan Kennedy rightly notes, building a stronger
business requires “deliberate, strategic investment.”

Data from the Mineral 2023 State of HR survey reveals that many small and medium-
sized businesses (SMBs) have identified ways to make strategic investments in “time,
talent, intelligence, energy, resources, and opportunities.” Bringing more modern solutions
to current business challenges can boost SMBs' growth and success in the year ahead.

This data deep dive into this year's survey results highlight key business areas where
small employers can leverage technology to help them “move measurably closer to
meaningful goals” that all business leaders seek.

For full 2023 State of HR data, analysis, and resources,
visit trustmineral.com/state-of-hr.



BUSINESS PERFORMANCE

(Cautiously) optimistic:

Small business leaders project moderate optimism and
preparedness for the year ahead.

Top macro trends leaders worry
may negatively affect business

69%

Inflation

35%

Government
& regulatory policies

%

9%

Other

68%

Talent shortage

32%

Supply chain
interruptions

I

6%

Extreme weather
& climate change

59%

Recession

4
17%

Cybersecurity
threats

I/

5%

Infectious
diseases

Overall business outlook for next 12 months

Somewhat pessimistic ~ Neutral ~ Somewhat optimistic ~ Very optimistic
[

35%

16%

— 8%

Preparedness to achieve success in
critical HR and compliance initiatives

Not well prepared Neutral Somewhat prepared Very prepared

o~ o~

v
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BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Tech trends:

Small businesses highlight opportunities to modernize HR technology.

Tools currently used Applications currently used to manage HR
to manage HR Operations ini’[ia’[iveS by employee Size and indUStry
@ Time management software () Payroll software
. Hiring and applicant tracking software Benefits management software
Onboarding software Talent management software
73% @ Spreadsheets, ® g E
email, etc . Spreadsheets/email HR compliance software
00 79%  53% 39%
employees
60% > Benefits
management 50-499 72%  33% 32%
software employees
e 39% 16% 30%
employees
50% ) @ Hiring software
Life science & healthcare
Tech, media and telecom
Financial services
Consumer services
20Y Energy, resources & industrial
(o 4} Talent management _
software Non-profit
Consumer goods
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BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Tech trends:

Small businesses highlight opportunities to Interest in and understanding of the
modernize HR technology. potential impact of Al in HR management
'm not interested I'm very interested
in it, and don't and eager to keep
keep up with trends up with trends

Interest in use of automation & technology to

free up employees for higher value work i 2

20%

/

40%
, ©
= A4%,
lim not very I'm somewhat
’ interested, interested, and
@ e No Don't Know but try to keep try to keep up
up because it with trends

seems important.
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BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Tech trends:

Small businesses highlight opportunities
to modernize HR technology.

Interest in learning how
Al can improve HR functions

V'

060% Content creation
34% Chatbots
33% Applicant screening
31% Metrics and compliance
37% LLearning & skills training
28% Talent management
22% Planning staffing requirements
16% Employee engagement

9% Other

7% Employee referrals

Level of trust in using Al
capabilities in HR applications

0
3%
High level
7 O/o of trust
No trust

18%

Don't know

43%

Moderate level
of trust

29%

Little trust

2%

1-50
employees

3%
6%

49-500
employees

28%

3% 2l
10%

employees

Likelihood of using Al capabilities in HR solutions

40%

22%

4%

19%

15%

Very likely Likely Neutral

Unlikely Very unlikely

}
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BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Tech trends:

Small businesses highlight opportunities to modernize HR technology.

Plans to purchase software to solve specific HR challenges

V'
33%
28%
O, O,
22% 22% 21%
18% 0
e
17% 149
l . = -
None Improve Improve Train Improve Improve Improve Improve Create & Increase &
performance employee & reskill employee compliance benefits employee expand expand
review process  onboarding employees experience administration feedback DEI employee
& retention mechanisms programs benefits
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BUSINESS OPERATIONS

— Importance of integration in future

Tech trends: HR application considerations
Small businesses highlight opportunities to 30/0
i 0
modernize HR technology. S 3 .
important Not important
at all

09%

Technology challenges Very important
when considering HR applications

12%

A 2 3 O/O Neutral
Somewhat
9 Integrating new applications important
51% with existing ones

Level of integration between
different HR applications

Difficult to decide which
0
39 /0 - solutions will work

6%
© Vo
©
Resistance to adopting
0
33 [ =5
5% - Lack of IT & staff skills
Securing company and
18% . employge dateﬁ) y None our current HR All or most of our current HR
solutions are integrated solutions are integrated
Don't know @® Some of our current HR

solutions are integrated
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BUSINESS STAFFING

Talent tug of war:

SMBs name employee recruiting and retention as top business priorities.

Most critical HR and compliance initiatives

4 8/%
57%
Sl 206%
. - 17% 17%
Retain existing employees Attract new employees Automate HR processes Reskill employees Improve DEI Flexible work experiences
Salaried employees External contractors

% 15% 10%

Don't know
Don't know Increase
0
39%
@)
Increase 7 /O
Decrease

50%

No change

3% 08%
Decrease No change
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BUSINESS STAFFING

Talent tug of war:

SMBs name employee recruiting and retention as top business priorities.

Recently implemented and planned changes to improve recruitment and retention

. Have implemented

Offer/improve health & wellness benefits
Raise salaries

Offer flexible work hours

Tuition reimbursement

Career advancement options

Increase vacation time

More choice of where to work

Lower traditional degree requirements
Offer/improve commuter benefits

Offer/increase child/senior care benefits

‘ Plan to implement

26%

24%

AN

20%

18%

11% 3%

6% 3%

42%

42%

36%

8%

9%

6%

8%

. No plans to implement

11%

37%

27%

33%

58%

65%

69%

60%

80%

82%

45%

. Don't know

30%

26% 6%

15% 10%

9%

7%

9%

5%

6%

14%

6%

8%
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BUSINESS STAFFING
Talent tug of war:

SMBs name employee recruiting and retention as top business priorities.

Current training programs
Importance of employee upskilling/reskilling

We have both a formal
training program and

0
52% on-the-job training
35%
% Q
9% 3% 1% 00
> We don't have a formal
Very Somewhat Neutral Not very Not at all training program, all of
important important important important our training is informal,

on-the-job training

Planned career development programs

0
24% 23% .
20% 0
17% )
12% )

7% ,

Cross-departmental Mentorship Classes and/or Training courses through Support for Tuition
training programs program workshops a Learning Management professional and reimbursement

System (LMS) industry conferences
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BUSINESS CULTURE

Culture considerations:

SMB leaders provide data insights into workplace culture.

HR metrics SMBs currently track

80%

Compensation

/3%
/2%
64%

Tenure
Turnover
Absenteeism

Cost of workforce

60%
5/% Hiring/talent acquisition
47%

Learning and skills training

45%

Diversity

33%

Employee engagement

24%

Skills coverage

20%

Manager effectiveness

Most SMB employees work exclusively onsite

10% 2%

Hybrid Remote only

88%

Company location only

0
31%
Strategy in place

to support flexible
workplace options

41 %
Some flexible
workplace options,
but no plans
to develop
a strategy

10%

o .
" 8 % Developing a
strategy to
Some flexible support flexible
worlplace options, workplace options

and plan to
develop a strategy
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BUSINESS CULTURE

Culture considerations:

SMB leaders provide data insights into workplace culture.

Small business leaders' reasons for investing in DE Degree of priority for
employee mental health

10% 3%

) It's not a Don't know
24 /O priority at all

24%

@ Diversity provides new skills, @ DEIlimproves our Our company doesn't higa
talents, ideas, and experiences ability to attract and have or plan to invest top priority
that help drive productivity retain employees in DEl initiatives for us

: 0
Company management believes @ Helps us to attract @ Helps ensure that we 68 /O
strongly in these principles younger workers comply with regulatory

' It's viewed as
requirements important, but is
@ Other not a top priority
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ABOUT THE MINERAL STATE OF HR REPORT

Annually since 2021, the Mineral State of HR survey gathers and analyzes responses from HR and business leaders
across a wide range of workforce topics related to human resources, compliance, and overall business health.

The 2023 State of HR survey was a 44-question web-based questionnaire fielded in May All 2023 State of HR data was collected, analyzed, verified, and produced by SMB Group.
2023, with 750 respondents in businesses with 1 to 3,000 employees, representing nine All content for the 2023 State of HR Report was developed and produced by Mineral.
industries. Respondents self-identified as being knowledgeable about their organization’s

HR and compliance initiatives, and included HR professionals, business owners,

presidents, CEOs, and partners.

Respondent title distribution
@)
27%
Human Resources
individual contributorT 7 O/O 500 employees or more

— Owner/President/CEO

. Human Resources
individual contributor

|
74% . Human Resources VP/

‘ 5010 499 employees Director/Manager
— 7 O/ . CFO
1% 'cro
@) CFO i o Owner/President/CEO
Partner
640/0 Less than 50 employees Partner

Human Resources
VP/Director/Manager

|

CIO/IT manager

15% 12% 3% 5% 18%

15 trustmineral.com ©2023 Mineral, Inc



ABOUT THE MINERAL STATE OF HR REPORT

Employee size distribution

8%

500 employees or more

e 04 %

50 to 499 employees

38%

. Less than 50 employees

Employee size distribution

23% 219  23%

o0, 10%
2% 4% I

5%

1-4 59 10-19 20-49 50-99 100-249 250-499
employees employees employees employees employees employees employees

Industry sector distribution

4%
8% ‘ Non-profit
10% . Life science
— and healthcare
3%
1
25% . Consumer goods
10%
_
. Consumer services
. Financial services
10%

o
500-999  1,000-3,000
employees  employees

Tech, media, and telecom

Energy, resources
& Industrials

Construction

Government
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ABOUT THE MINERAL STATE OF HR REPORT

Age of business distribution Age of respondent distribution
e 47%
23%

11%

9% 0 8% 0

5% 7% % 0 7%
m B 2% oo N % 1%

(]

4 4
20+ 1619 1115 610 35 12 < No 50+ 4050 3540 3034 2529 <25
years years  years  yegrs  years years  year answer years ~ years  years  years  years years

3%

3%—‘ 370 I
500 employees s e 1 g7 500 employees . Prefer not to answer
QI el or more
[ =T i 1-2 years | ‘ ‘ ‘ I . More than 50 years
2% 3%2% 87% 3% 18% 27% 42% 7%
4% 8% 3-5 years 3‘% . 40-50 years
50 to 499 50 to 499
employees 6-10 years employees | 35-40 years
| | | | | | | | |
2% 6% 5% 75% . 11-15 years L ek Sl A 5% 8% 30-34 years
6% 2%
1 . 16-19 years ‘ 25-29 years
employees
employees . 20 years or more [P A\ : : : : Under 25 years
1% 7%  11% 20% 50% 9%

2% 9% 11% 6% 66%
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About Mineral

Trusted by more than 1 million companies, Mineral is the HR and compliance leader for growing businesses. Mineral’s flagship solutions, including the Mineral Platform, Mineral
Intelligence, and Mineral Experts, combine data, technology, and human expertise to take the guesswork out of HR and compliance, and give clients peace of mind. Partnering with
more than 2,500 industry-leading insurance brokers, health insurance companies, PEOs and HCMs, Mineral has built the largest HR community in the US. Mineral was formerly known
as the combined entity of ThinkHR and Mammoth. For more information, visit trustmineral.com.

About SMB Group

SMB Group is a technology industry research, analysis and consulting firm focused on technology adoption and trends in the small and medium business (SMB) market. Founded
in 2008, SMB Group is recognized for thought leadership, research, and expertise in the highly fragmented SMB market—which is composed of many smaller, more discrete markets.
Learn more at smb-gr.com.

Get more from Mineral

Find full data and analysis from 2023 State of HR at trustmineral.com/state-of-hr.

Mineral

HR and compliance made simple.

About Mineral
Trusted by more than 1 million companies, Mineral combines data, technology, and human expertise to take the guesswork out of HR and compliance. Partnering with insurance brokers, PEOs and HCMs, Mineral has built the largest HR community in the U.S. Mineral was formerly known as ThinkHR
and Mammoth. Learn more: trustmineral.com. ©2023 Mineral, Inc. Report-SOHR2023ChartPack-TM-9-12-2023
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